SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14787-14789/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESANG DORJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 120346/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.

Mr. Praveer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manav Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos.1 to 24 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent Nos.25 to 29 and 33 to 35, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he has already taken fresh steps and filed fresh particulars in respect of Respondent

2

Nos. 30 to 32. Registry to verify the same and report.

However, Mr. Alok Kumar, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Ld. Advocate-on-Record, for Respondent Nos.28 to 32. He seeks and is granted four weeks time, to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 1.04.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG

www.ecourtsindia.

www.ecourtsindia.cor