SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14787-14789/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESANG DORJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitesh Srivastav, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.

Mr. Praveer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manav Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Chaudhry, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Hira Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 32 are common respondents in all the matters.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 24, 28 to 32 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 25 to 27 and 33 to 35, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar