## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14787-14789/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2023 in RP No.12/2022 18-12-2019 in WPC No. 181/2019 16-11-2022 in IA(C) No. 65/2022 passed by the Gauhati High Court at Itanagar]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**KESANG DORJEE & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-11-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 17.01.2025.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR