

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14787-14789/2023

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 09-03-2023 in RP No. 12/2022 18-12-2019 in WPC No. 181/2019 16-11-2022 in IA(C) No. 65/2022 passed by the Gauhati High Court at Itanagar]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESANG DORJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 120346/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.
Mr. Praveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, A.A.G.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 28.02.2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR